5
(]
-

9:30

9:45

10:05

10:35

10:50

11:50

12:00

Thyrsto®
Area Agency on Aging

Lewis - Mason - Thurston
<3 Area Agency on Aging

2404 Heritage Ct. SW
Olympia, WA 98502

Advisory Council
Wednesday, June 3, 2020
9:30 — 12:00 p.m.

Teleconference (via ZOOM)

https://zoom.us/j/992286224647pwd=Y 1 ZVbIZNNmt5ZWI1LNzEzWnhiV1VXUT09

Meeting ID: 992 2862 2464; Call in #(253) 215-8782; or (301) 715-8592

Agenda
Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance

Welcome & Introductions

Approval of Draft Minutes (05/06/2020), and draft Agenda (06/03/2020)

Comments from Council Chair

Update from WA Senior Lobby, Special Guest —
Walt Bowen, President (invited)

Reports

Community Updates & Announcements

State Council on Aging (SCoA) (Lynn Ford)
Socialization & Engagement Committee update (Glenn)
COVID-19 updates/discussion

Break

By-Law Review
e Discussion
e Gather comments from members and staff
e Target date to present to CoG in July

Wrap up

Adjourn

Phone: (360) 664-2168  Fax: (360) 664-0791 « www.LMTAAA.org


https://zoom.us/j/99228622464?pwd=Y1ZVblZNNmt5ZW1LNzEzWnhiV1VXUT09

	Advisory Council
	Agenda


