

## Lewis - Mason - Thurston Area Agency on Aging

2404 Heritage Ct. SW Olympia, WA 98502

Phone: (360) 664-2168 • Fax: (360) 664-0791 • www.LMTAAA.org

## Advisory Council Wednesday, June 3, 2020 9:30 – 12:00 p.m.

**Teleconference (via ZOOM)** 

https://zoom.us/j/99228622464?pwd=Y1ZVblZNNmt5ZW1LNzEzWnhiV1VXUT09 Meeting ID: 992 2862 2464; Call in #(253) 215-8782; or (301) 715-8592

	Agenda
9:30	Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance
	Welcome & Introductions
	Approval of Draft Minutes (05/06/2020), and draft Agenda (06/03/2020)
	Comments from Council Chair
9:45	Update from WA Senior Lobby, Special Guest – Walt Bowen, President (invited)
10:05	<ul> <li>Reports</li> <li>Community Updates &amp; Announcements</li> <li>State Council on Aging (SCoA) (Lynn Ford)</li> <li>Socialization &amp; Engagement Committee update (Glenn)</li> <li>COVID-19 updates/discussion</li> </ul>
10:35	Break
10:50	<ul> <li>By-Law Review</li> <li>Discussion</li> <li>Gather comments from members and staff</li> <li>Target date to present to CoG in July</li> </ul>
11:50	Wrap up
12:00	Adjourn